(a) The Supreme Guardian shall be allowed her expenses, paid from the General Fund, for necessary conferences 

which shall be held in the Supreme Office when the presence of the Executive Manager is required. 

Section 4. Allowance for the Associate Supreme Guardian 
(a) The Associate Supreme Guardian shall be allowed the sum of one thousand five hundred dollars ($1500.00) 

USD annually from the Promotional Fund and one thousand five hundred dollars ($1500.00) USD annually 
from the General Fund for expenses incurred in the performance of his duties. 

(b) Travel expenses to jurisdictions outside the Associate Supreme Guardian’s home country shall be allowed 
separately after these estimates have been approved by the Finance Committee.

[...]

Wead Mick Fund. 

(c) The fund shall be used for Educational Scholarships upon approval of the Finance Committee. 
(d) This fund shall be administered by the Educational Scholarships Committee. 
(e) The Educational Fund shall be maintained at a minimum of two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500.00)  

USD.

SOP-SGC-7 

EDUCATIONAL AND PROMOTIONAL FUNDS 

Section 1. Fund-Raising Project 
(a) The Executive members of the BGC for each Bethel under Supreme shall ensure that a fund-raising project 

for the benefit of the Educational and Promotional Funds is conducted during each Honored Queen’s term.

[...]

(a) The Board of Trustees shall establish and approve programs as necessary to implement and foster the Fund. 
(b) It shall be a duty of the Supreme Guardian and the Associate Supreme Guardian to promote and encourage 

contributions to the Fund. 
(c) The goal shall be to increase donations to two hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($250,000.00) USD, or a 

higher amount, so that interest shall be sufficient to cover disbursements. 
(d) Each person or group contributing at least one hundred dollars ($100.00) USD or, in the case of individuals 

including a bequest in her/his Will for that amount or more, shall receive a special certificate, suitable for